:3:1

A-1 . 'v'

ORDINANCE No. 1306

AN ORDINANCE Annexing to the City of Rochester, Minnesota, Certain Unplatted Lands Not Exceeding Two Hundred Acres in Area, All Being in the South One-Half of Sciol or Thirty-Five, Township One Hundred Seven North, Range Fourteen West, Olmsted County, Minnesota.

The Common Council of the City of Rochester do ordain:
Section I. The City of Rochester, Minnesota, is the owner of the lands described herein, which lands abut upon the present territorial limits of the City of Rochester. The said lands owned by the City are located in Cascade Township, Olmsted County, Minnesota, and are described as follows:
Commencing at the Northwest Corner of Lot 12, Block 2, Cascade Ananor for a point of beginning; thence west along the north line of said Block 2, Cascade Manor extended a distance of 33 feet to the centerline of 16th Avenue Northwest; thence north along the center-line of 16th Avenue Northwest a distance of 240.5 feet; thence deliect to the center-line of 16th Avenue Northwest a distance of 16th Avenue Northwest and 16th Ave

HAROLD DEVRIES
President of said Common
Council

Affest: ELFREDA REITER City Clerk

Approved this 13th day of April, 1965.

ALEX P, SMEKTA Mayor of said City (Seal of the City of Rochester, Minnesota) (4/17 4/24)

tify that I have compared the foregoing the original ordinance on file in my is a true and correct copy of the said e thereof. seal this 4th day of May, A.D. 1965.

lity Clerk of the City of Rochester,

Elfreda Berter City Clerk of said City

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

MAY 1 9 1965

Secretary of State

#17529